Statement No. M-350

May 2005

SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD

REPORT OF RAILROAD EMPLOYMENT - CLASS | LINE-HAUL RAILROADS

This statement furnishes current employment data trends for class I line-haul railroads.

PART 1. Number of Employees

Number of
Employees % of Change
Mid-Month From
May May April
2005 2004 2005
Total - All employees 162,599 4.45% 0.58%
Executives, officials, and staff assistants 9,516 8.68% 2.42%
Professional and administrative 13,536 -0.24% -0.23%
Maintenance of way and structures 34,285 1.73% 1.51%
Maintenance of equipment and stores 30,066 4.76% 0.60%
Transportation (other than train and engine) 7,428 0.27% 0.98%
Transportation (train and engine) 67,768 6.66% -0.02%
PART 2. Indexes of employment
Index, same month 1967 = 100 Index, year 1967 = 100*
2005 2004 2003 2005 2004 2003
January 25.7 24.9 24.8 January 26.0 25.1 25.0
|February | : 261 | 250 | 252 || February | 261 | 251 | 252
(March | : 264 | 253 | 254 || March | 264 | 253 | 253
April | 265 | 255 | 255 || April | 265 | 255 | 256
May | 265 | 254 | 255 || May | 267 | 255 | 257
dune | 00 | 251 | 248 || June | 00 | 2857 | 254
ay | 00 | 252 | 249 || wy | 00 | 258 | 255
|August | 00 | 251 | 249 || August | 00 | 255 | 254
|September | 00 | 260 | 255 || September | 00 | 259 | 254
|October | 00 | 264 | 259 || October | 00 | 259 | 254
|November | 00 | 267 | 259 || November | 00 | 260 | 252
| December | 00 | 270 | 260 || December | 00 | 261 | 282

* Average of 12 months, 1967 = 100

Source: Monthly Report of Number of Employees submitted by Class | Railroads.
These reports have not been verified by the Surface Transportation Board.



CARRIER
May 2005

BNSF 130500
CSX 121500
CN/GTW 114900

(Includes all CN US Operations)
KCS 134500
NS 117100
SO0 137700
upP 139400

TOTAL

NRPC 103000

L 100
L 200

L 300
L 400
L500
L600
TOTAL

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October

November
December

L100

2,301
921
380

198
1,624
142
3,950

9,516

1,482

May
2005

9,516
13,536

34,285
30,066
7,428
67,768
162,599

1967
Months

614,766
610,335
608,751
611,136
613,824
624,153
623,096
619,419
606,714

597,271
593,568
590,100

L 200

3,239
3,132
562

271
2,746
375
3,211

13,536

4,195

May
2004

8,756
13,569
33,703
28,699

7,408
63,538

155,673

L 300

8,616
5,736
1,836

500
5,913
666
11,018

34,285

2,606

April
2005

9,291
13,567

33,775
29,888
7,356
67,781
161,658

2005
Months

158,167
159,196
160,608
161,658
162,599

OO0 O O O o

L 400

7,136
5,681
1,096

354
5,656
400
9,743
30,066

5,053

Source: Monthly Report of Number of Employees submitted by Class | Railroads.

These reports have not been verified by the Surface Transportation Board.

L500 L600
1,391 16,596
2,016 12,950

456 2,064
133 1,333
1,605 12,429
152 985
1,675 21,411
7,428 67,768
2,812 3,241
% Change
Year Month
8.68% 2.42%
-0.24% -0.23%
1.73% 1.51%
4.76% 0.60%
0.27% 0.98%
6.66% -0.02%
4.45% 0.58%
Ratio Ratio
Corresp.  Average
Months Month

25.7 26.0

26.1 26.1

26.4 26.4

26.5 26.5

26.5 26.7

0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

TOTAL

39,279
30,436
6,394

2,789
29,973
2,720
51,008
162,599

19,389



